



# Bid Abstract

Project: **2022 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**  
 County No.: **0672-6U2112**  
 Federal No.: **n/a**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, June 7, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated May 31, 2022**  
               **Addendum No. 2, dated June 2, 2022**  
  
 MSM Goal: **23%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	American Pavement Systems, Inc.	Pavement Coatings Co.
DIR Registration Number:	100000207	1000003382
Business Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Mailing Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Business Phone:	(209) 522-2277	(916) 642-1751
Fax No.:	(209) 408-0427	(916) 313-3438
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com">jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estnorth@pavementcoatings.co">estnorth@pavementcoatings.co</a>
Contact:	John Dumas	Tim Schmid

## Engineer's Estimate

### Site 1 - Bay Point Area

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder	
						Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - TOW VEHICLE	EA	80.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$616,543.00	\$616,543.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
9	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	436.00	\$450.00	\$196,200.00	\$743.00	\$323,948.00	\$1,000.00	\$436,000.00
10	CRACK TREATMENT	LB	77,000.00	\$4.25	\$327,250.00	\$2.89	\$222,530.00	\$3.54	\$272,580.00
11	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	3,052.00	\$100.00	\$305,200.00	\$56.00	\$170,912.00	\$100.00	\$305,200.00
12	SLURRY SEAL	TON	518.00	\$400.00	\$207,200.00	\$735.00	\$380,730.00	\$1,000.00	\$518,000.00
13	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	3,452.00	\$90.00	\$310,680.00	\$289.00	\$997,628.00	\$220.00	\$759,440.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	937.00	\$150.00	\$140,550.00	\$168.00	\$157,416.00	\$192.00	\$179,904.00
15	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SQYD	28,649.00	\$50.00	\$1,432,450.00	\$47.62	\$1,364,265.38	\$54.45	\$1,559,938.05
16	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (D=0.30')	SQYD	8,448.00	\$10.00	\$84,480.00	\$7.35	\$62,092.80	\$8.40	\$70,963.20
17	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (PG&E)	EA	30.00	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,838.00	\$55,140.00	\$2,100.00	\$63,000.00
18	SET SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	15.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,838.00	\$27,570.00	\$3,100.00	\$46,500.00
19	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,838.00	\$7,352.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
20	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$394.00	\$1,182.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	1,262.00	\$1.50	\$1,893.00	\$0.53	\$668.86	\$0.60	\$757.20
22	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 6)	LF	12,255.00	\$1.25	\$15,318.75	\$0.53	\$6,495.15	\$0.60	\$7,353.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 9)	LF	290.00	\$1.50	\$435.00	\$0.53	\$153.70	\$0.60	\$174.00
24	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 12)	LF	18,861.00	\$1.50	\$28,291.50	\$0.53	\$9,996.33	\$0.60	\$11,316.60
25	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	11,485.00	\$2.50	\$28,712.50	\$3.15	\$36,177.75	\$3.60	\$41,346.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 25A)	LF	6,313.00	\$1.25	\$7,891.25	\$1.05	\$6,628.65	\$1.20	\$7,575.60
27	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	7,254.00	\$1.25	\$9,067.50	\$1.05	\$7,616.70	\$1.20	\$8,704.80
28	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	1,940.00	\$2.50	\$4,850.00	\$6.30	\$12,222.00	\$7.20	\$13,968.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 32)	LF	4,292.00	\$2.50	\$10,730.00	\$6.30	\$27,039.60	\$7.20	\$30,902.40
30	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	4,128.00	\$2.00	\$8,256.00	\$1.58	\$6,522.24	\$1.80	\$7,430.40



# Bid Abstract

Project: **2022 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**  
 County No.: **0672-6U2112**  
 Federal No.: **n/a**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, June 7, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated May 31, 2022**  
               **Addendum No. 2, dated June 2, 2022**  
  
 MSM Goal: **23%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	American Pavement Systems, Inc.	Pavement Coatings Co.
DIR Registration Number:	100000207	1000003382
Business Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Mailing Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Business Phone:	(209) 522-2277	(916) 642-1751
Fax No.:	(209) 408-0427	(916) 313-3438
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com">jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estnorth@pavementcoatings.co">estnorth@pavementcoatings.co</a>
Contact:	John Dumas	Tim Schmid

## Engineer's Estimate

### Site 1 - Bay Point Area continued

						Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder		
31	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38B)	LF	765.00	\$2.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.58	\$1,208.70	\$1.80	\$1,377.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	LF	22,130.00	\$1.50	\$33,195.00	\$1.05	\$23,236.50	\$1.20	\$26,556.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	4,705.00	\$1.50	\$7,057.50	\$1.05	\$4,940.25	\$1.20	\$5,646.00
34	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	581.00	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	\$1.05	\$610.05	\$1.20	\$697.20
35	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SQFT	1,370.00	\$5.00	\$6,850.00	\$6.30	\$8,631.00	\$7.20	\$9,864.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	20,358.00	\$5.00	\$101,790.00	\$6.30	\$128,255.40	\$7.20	\$146,577.60
37	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$146,600.00	\$146,600.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
38	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	57.00	\$525.00	\$29,925.00	\$336.00	\$19,152.00	\$390.00	\$22,230.00
39	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	65,505.00	\$1.00	\$65,505.00	\$1.00	\$65,505.00	\$1.00	\$65,505.00
<b>SubTotal</b>					\$4,007,251.00		\$5,102,511.06		\$5,523,499.05

### Site 2 - Contra Costa Centre

40	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - TOW VEHICLE	LS	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
41	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$345,750.00	\$345,750.00	\$78,153.10	\$78,153.10
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	LS	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
45	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
46	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
47	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	CRACK TREATMENT	LB	25,500.00	\$4.25	\$108,375.00	\$2.89	\$73,695.00	\$3.54	\$90,270.00
49	MICRO-SURFACING (EMULSION)	TON	190.00	\$400.00	\$76,000.00	\$785.00	\$149,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$190,000.00
50	MICRO-SURFACING (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	1,186.00	\$90.00	\$106,740.00	\$289.00	\$342,754.00	\$200.00	\$237,200.00
51	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SQYD	21,084.00	\$50.00	\$1,054,200.00	\$50.40	\$1,062,633.60	\$57.60	\$1,214,438.40



# Bid Abstract

Project: **2022 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**  
 County No.: **0672-6U2112**  
 Federal No.: **n/a**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, June 7, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated May 31, 2022**  
               **Addendum No. 2, dated June 2, 2022**  
  
 MSM Goal: **23%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	American Pavement Systems, Inc.	Pavement Coatings Co.
DIR Registration Number:	100000207	1000003382
Business Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Mailing Address:	1012 11th Street Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838
Business Phone:	(209) 522-2277	(916) 642-1751
Fax No.:	(209) 408-0427	(916) 313-3438
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com">jdumas@americanpavementsystems.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estnorth@pavementcoatings.co">estnorth@pavementcoatings.co</a>
Contact:	John Dumas	Tim Schmid

## Engineer's Estimate

Site 2 - Contra Costa Centre continued						Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder		
52	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	292.00	\$6.00	\$1,752.00	\$31.50	\$9,198.00	\$36.00	\$10,512.00
53	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (CCWD)	EA	10.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,837.50	\$18,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
54	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 6)	LF	3,085.00	\$1.25	\$3,856.25	\$0.53	\$1,635.05	\$0.60	\$1,851.00
55	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 9)	LF	1,297.00	\$1.50	\$1,945.50	\$0.53	\$687.41	\$0.60	\$778.20
56	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 12)	LF	15,518.00	\$1.50	\$23,277.00	\$0.53	\$8,224.54	\$0.60	\$9,310.80
57	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	10,847.00	\$2.00	\$21,694.00	\$3.15	\$34,168.05	\$3.60	\$39,049.20
58	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 25A)	LF	120.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.05	\$126.00	\$1.20	\$144.00
59	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	9,557.00	\$1.25	\$11,946.25	\$1.05	\$10,034.85	\$1.20	\$11,468.40
60	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27C)	LF	132.00	\$1.25	\$165.00	\$1.05	\$138.60	\$1.20	\$158.40
61	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	725.00	\$2.50	\$1,812.50	\$6.30	\$4,567.50	\$7.20	\$5,220.00
62	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 32)	LF	681.00	\$2.50	\$1,702.50	\$6.30	\$4,290.30	\$7.20	\$4,903.20
63	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 37B)	LF	2,585.00	\$2.00	\$5,170.00	\$1.58	\$4,084.30	\$1.80	\$4,653.00
64	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	8,440.00	\$2.00	\$16,880.00	\$1.58	\$13,335.20	\$1.80	\$15,192.00
65	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38A)	LF	1,147.00	\$2.00	\$2,294.00	\$1.58	\$1,812.26	\$1.80	\$2,064.60
66	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	LF	1,140.00	\$1.50	\$1,710.00	\$1.05	\$1,197.00	\$1.20	\$1,368.00
67	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	166.00	\$1.50	\$249.00	\$1.05	\$174.30	\$1.20	\$199.20
68	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 40)	LF	190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$0.53	\$100.70	\$0.60	\$114.00
69	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	68.00	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$1.20	\$81.60
70	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	15,542.00	\$5.00	\$77,710.00	\$6.30	\$97,914.60	\$7.20	\$111,902.40
71	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SQFT	46.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$6.30	\$289.80	\$7.20	\$331.20
72	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$62,800.00	\$62,800.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
73	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	122.00	\$525.00	\$64,050.00	\$336.00	\$40,992.00	\$390.00	\$47,580.00
74	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	10,991.00	\$1.00	\$10,991.00	\$1.00	\$10,991.00	\$1.00	\$10,991.00
					\$2,186,484.00		\$2,348,355.46		\$2,224,633.70
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$6,193,735.00</b>		<b>\$7,450,866.52</b>		<b>\$7,748,132.75</b>